
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Aaount of BANK NOTES authorised bv Lew to be issued bv the several Banks of
bo

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday t l i e 16th

day of December 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland •

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

TJnion Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited ..

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the \
( Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland.. ..

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319'

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

350494

316430

251898

278630

259126

335339

172622

259110

254404

80329

Under £5.

810197

726855

654820

729042

641701

702990

185754

280276

565032

104262

Total.

1160691

1043285

906718

1007672

900827

1038329

358376

539386

819436

184591

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

849865

904160

535355

692984

692280

692409

302911

403956

610349

137836

Silver.

106597

86408

102819

82314

85779

101763

29882

20665

107637

9058

Total.

956462

990568

638174

775298

778059

794172

332793

424621

717986

146894
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of December 1905. H. GORE, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.


