AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Anount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 16th day of December 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	350494	810197	1160691	849865	106597	956462
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	316430	726855	1043285	904160	86408	990568
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	251898	654820	906718	535355	102819	638174
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	278630	729042	1007672	692984	82314	775298
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	259126	641701	900827	692280	85779	778059
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	335339	702990	1038329	692409	101763	794172
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	172622	185754	3 58376	302911	29882	332793
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319 [.]	259110	280276	539386	403956	20665	424621
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	254404	565032	819436	610349	107637	717986
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	80329	104262	184591	137836	9058	146894

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of December 1905.

H. GORE, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.